

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MONTEREY COUNTY, APPELLATE DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE)
OF CALIFORNIA,) No. 0000000
)
Plaintiff,)
)
i.)
)
[INSERT NAME],)
)
Defendant.)
_____)

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
MONTEREY COUNTY

Hon. Jose Velasquez, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

[INSERT NAME],
Attorney at Law
Address Line 1
Address Line 2
Telephone: (831) 000-0000
State Bar No. 00000
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. PREJUDICIAL MISCONDUCT OCCURRED HERE WHERE THE PROSECUTOR ATTEMPTED TO CIRCUMVENT HIS FAILURE TO CALL A CRUCIAL WITNESS WITH QUESTIONS DESIGNED TO INSINUATE THAT THERE WAS MEDICAL TESTIMONY TO DISCREDIT THE DEFENSE.	3
II. SELF-DEFENSE INSTRUCTIONS WERE REQUIRED AND THE INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN WERE ERRONEOUS.	6
III. THE TRIAL COURT HAD A SUA SPONTE DUTY TO INSTRUCT ON THE LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSES OF ASSAULT AND BATTERY AND THE FAILURE TO DO SO IS REVERSIBLE ERROR.	7
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Statutes

Constitutions

Secondary Authority

CALJIC

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MONTEREY COUNTY, APPELLATE DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE)
OF CALIFORNIA,) No. 0000000
